NOTICE OF WORK SESSION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOUTHSHORE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a work session of the Board of Directors of the Southshore Metropolitan District, Arapahoe County, Colorado, will be held on Wednesday, December 4, 2024 at 7:30 p.m. at the Lakehouse at Southshore, 27151 E. Lakeview Drive, Aurora, Colorado 80016.

AGENDA

1. Townhall discussion regarding community operations.

This work session is open to the public. No action will be taken.

SOUTHSHORE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT

By: <u>/s/ Ryan Zent</u> Chairman

{00976197.DOCX / }

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Work Session of Southshore Metropolitan District was, by me personally, posted on the Districts' website at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Work Session of Southshore Metropolitan District was, by me personally, posted on the front doors of the Lighthouse and Lakehouse at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Work Session of Southshore Metropolitan District was, by me personally, was sent to the City of Aurora City Clerk at least 24 hours prior to the meeting.

Saral I hety